


TRY Scorers

Leading Scorers # World TestsEuropeSouth OIM
Cup Pacific

Kohlheim Ute Katharina Mixed/Mxsnr 50 4 46
Pengelly Jonathan Men/Men30/Mix 29 29
Pfeiffer Korbinian Men/Mix/Mxsn 20 3 17
Schloßmacher Jörg Men/Mixed 19 3 16
McOnie Alexandra Mix/Wom/Mxsn 18 2 16
Binger Duncan Men/M30/Mix 16 2 12 2
Dang Matthew Mixed/Men 16 8 8
Kalman Robert Mix/Men30/Men 16 2 12 2
Tau Shannon Mixed/Men 30 16 10 6
Fenske Max Mixed/Men 15 4 11

Surname First Division # World TestsEuropeSouth OIM
Cup Pacific

Amella Alessandro Men 6 6
Anderson Ryan Men 6 6
Au Xia Mixed Snr 6 6
Bain Scott Mixed Snr 10 10
Baker Corey Men 30 6 3 3
Ball Kieth Men/Men 30 14 6 8
Barnick Anna Women 1 1
Baxter Keith Men 30 2 2
Baxter-Seitz Susane Mixed 5 4 1
Beck Andreas Mixed/Men 2 1 1
Bergmann Claudia Women 6 1 5
Berndt Florian Men 1 1
Binger Duncan Men/M30/Mix 16 2 12 2
Bitlloch Jordi Men/Mixed 10 3 7
Bleickert Miguel Men 2 2
Boehm Ilka Women 2 1 1
Brammer Henning Mixed/Men 9 9
Breitschuh Stefan Men 30 1 1
Brennan Addy Mixed Snr 1 1
Buchholz Malin Women 3 3
Castro Ricardo Men 1 1
Chambers Patrick Men/Men 30 4 4
Charles Brian Mixed 2 2
Chenery Simon Men/Men 30 7 2 5
Christal Ian Men 30 6 6
Crombie Davide Men 2 2
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Surname First Division # World TestsEuropeSouth OIM
Cup Pacific

Currie Amanda Women 7 3 4
Dang Matthew Mixed/Men 16 8 8
Davidson Mark Men 8 8
Del Castillo Forero Carlos Men 2 2
Diaz Josue Manuel QMen 2 2
Dieper Michael Men 8 8
Dietz Lena Women/Mixed 8 3 5
Dobner Tania Women 7 7
Doetsch Lisa Marie Women 2 2
Duda Sven Men 1 1
Durst Tina Women 2 2
Dwyer David Mixed 1 1
Edwards Benedict Men 7 7
Elliot Matthew Mixed 7 3 1 3
Erdt Lena Mxsnr/Women 6 6
Fenske Max Mixed/Men 15 4 11
Ferguson Colin James Men 5 5
Finch Tessa Women 1 1
Fish Adam Mixed 3 3
Fisher Derek Men 1 1
Frech Pascal Men/Mixed 5 2 3
Freyburg Patrick Men 1 1
Frick Lorenz Mixed 2 2
Gaida Henrik Men 5 5
Galmiche Aurélien Men 5 5
Geiger Brad Men 9 9
Geiger Christine Women 4 4
Gellert Svenja Women/Mixed* 9 9
Ghisolfi Jacopo Men 2 2
Gibson Gregory AndrewMen 3 3
Giesen Thomas Men 10 2 8
Giesen Yvonne Mixed 8 2 1 5
Graser Lena Mixed 10 8 2
Gregorian Haik Mixed 3 3
Grieb Til Merlin Mixed 1 1
Gruebe Yvonne Women 2 2
Grupe Nik Mixed/Men 3 1 2
Guder Stephan Mixed/Men 2 1 1
Hamilton Craig Mixed Snr 1 1
Hanemann Stefan Men 4 4
Hebler Simeon Mixed/Men 5 2 3
Ho Lok Man Mixed/Men 30 3 1 2
Huff Amelie Mixed 5 2 3
Humphrey Alexander Men 1 1
Hybsier Constance Mixed 4 4
Ibbett Alexander Men/Mxsnr 11 11
Ibbett Viktoria Mixed Snr 2 2
Iskakov Renat Mixed/Men 30 4 1 3
Itabashi Atsushi Men 1 1
Jakubowski Brigit Women 1 1
Jeffery Mairi Louise Women 2 2
Kalman Robert Mix/Men30/Men 16 2 12 2
Kern Lea Women 1 1
Kerr Jacqueline Women 2 2
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Surname First Division # World TestsEuropeSouth OIM
Cup Pacific

Kierdorf Kristof Mixed 1 1
Knops Sven Men 1 1
Kohlheim Ute Katharina Mixed/Mxsnr 50 4 46
Kotzur Pia Women 5 5
Kramer Claudia Women 4 4
Kreuzer Antje Women 8 4 4
Kriebisch Vanessa Women 1 1
Kriechbaumer Ursula Women 2 2
Lamers Axel Men 1 1
Landjev Nikolay Mixed 2 2
Lemmer Felix Men 2 2
Lin Lini Mixed Snr 7 7
Linares Francisco Javier Men/Mixed 5 1 4
Lux Emily Mixed/Women 9 9
MacGregor Robert Men/Men 30 9 9
Makevicius Lukas Men 8 8
Marc Siva Mixed 3 3
Martin Aaron Xerach Men 1 1
McFarlane Findlay Men 9 9
McMaster Ann Mixed 1 1
McOnie Alexandra Mix/Wom/Mxsn 18 2 16
Mcrae Kate Women 1 1
Moeller Mike Men 8 8
Mullender Jonathan Men 30/Mixed 7 6 1
Nentwig Gregor Men 5 5
Otero Juliana RodriguesWomen 2 2
Palm Lennart Men 14 14
Pangnanouvong Anthony Men/Mix/Mxsn 9 2 7
Peane Tumelo Men 4 4
Peel Rosemary Mixed Snr 2 2
Pengelly Jonathan Men/Men30/Mix 29 29
Pfeiffer Korbinian Men/Mix/Mxsn 20 3 17
Pillay Russel Men/Mix/Men30 5 2 3
Pomare Maui Men 9 9
Pult Jasper Men 1 1
Raube Andreas Mixed 1 1
Rendenbach Christina Women 2 2
Robin Paul Men 9 9
Rückerl Regina Women 1 1
Rückwied Kim Women 10 2 8
Samuelu Vaughan Mixed Snr 13 13
Schloßmacher Jörg Men/Mixed 19 3 16
Schmid Lena Women 1 1
Schmidt Manuel Mixed 1 1
Schneider Antje Women 1 1
Schuette Katharina Mixed 1 1
Schulz Errol Mixed 11 6 5
Schwartz Friederike Women 1 1
Siva Michael Men 1 1
Song Jing Women 4 4
Sönnichsen Areeya Elise Women 1 1
Soubrier Denis Mixed 4 1 3
Stachel-Braum Nora Women 1 1
Stiebing Kati Women 2 2
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Surname First Division # World TestsEuropeSouth OIM
Cup Pacific

Stocken Allan Men/Mixed 13 2 11
Stoeckmann Birte Women 1 1
Strachan Andrew Men 30 9 6 3
Strotta Svenja Women/Mixed 6 2 3 1
Sturm Lars Men 30 2 2
Tau Shannon Mixed/Men 30 16 10 6
Taylor Euan Mixed 3 1 2
Teatiu Florian Men 7 7
Tellitu Perez Asier Mixed 2 2
Tighe-Umbers Lisa Women 10 10
Trenkel Miji Women 1 1
Trespaille-Barrau Thomas Men 1 1
Tupou Christopher Men 5 5
Ueyama Annie Women/Mixed 4 1 3
Urban Katharina Women/Mixed 6 3 3
Watkins Sally Mixed 2 2
Wilmschen Sarah Women 2 2
Woodward Fergus Mixed Snr 2 2
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Germany - World Cup
Try Scorers

2011 - Opens and Masters Divisions - Edinburgh, Scotland
2015 - Opens and Masters Divisions - Coffs Harbour, Australia
2019 - Opens and Masters Divisions - Putrayaya, Malaysia

Leading Scorers 11 15 19 #

Tau Shannon Men 30 10 10
Dang Matthew Mixed 8 8
Strachan Andrew Men 30 6 6
Christal Ian Men 30 6 6
Ball Keith Men 30 6 6

Surname First Division 11 15 19 #

Baker Corey Men 30 3 3
Ball Keith Men 30 6 6
Beck Andreas Men 1 1
Bergmann Claudia Women 1 1
Berndt Florian Men 1 1
Binger Duncan Men 30 2 2
Bitloch Jordi Men 3 3
Boehm Ilka Mixed 1 1
Breitschuh Stefan Men 30 1 1
Chenery Simon Men 30 2 2
Christal Ian Men 30 6 6
Currie Amanda Women 3 3
Dang Matthew Mixed 8 8
Dietz Lena Mixed 3 3
Durst Tina Women 2 2
Elliot Matthew Mixed 3 3
Fenske Max Men 4 4
Frech Pascal Mixed 2 2
Frick Lorenz Mixed 2 2
Giesen Thomas Men 2 2
Giesen Yvonne Mixed 2 2
Grupe Nik Men 1 1
Guder Stephan Men 1 1
Hanemann Stefan Men 4 4
Helber Simeon Men 1 1 2
Ho Lok Man Men 30 1 1
Iskakov Renat Men 30 1 1
Kalman Robert Men 30 2 2
Knops Sven Men 1 1
Kohlheim Ute Katharina Mixed 4 4
Kreuzer Antje Women 4 4
Lamers Axel Men 1 1
Linares Francisco Javier R  Mixed 1 1
McOnie Alexandra Mixed 2 2
Nentwig Gregor Men 5 5
Pangnanouvong Walyd Anthony Mixed 2 2
Pfeiffer Korbinian Mixed 3 3
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Surname First Division 11 15 19 #

Pillay Russel Men 30 2 2
Ruckwied Kim Women 2 2
Schlossmacher Jorg Mixed 3 3
Stocken Allan Mixed 2 2
Strachan Andrew Men 30 6 6
Strotta Svenja Mixed 2 2
Sturm Lars Men 30 2 2
Tau Shannon Men 30 10 10
Ueyama Annie Mixed 1 1
Urban Katharina Mixed 2 1 3
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European Championships
Try Scorers

Leading Touchdown Scorers # 04 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Kohlheim Ute Katharina Mixed Snr 46 6 6 7 18 9
Pengelly Jonathan Men/Men30/Mix 29 4 15 10
Pfeiffer Korbinian Men/Mxsnr 17 3 9 5
McOnie Alexandra Mix/Wom/Mxsn 16 1 6 6 3
Schloßmacher Jörg Men 16 1 3 8 4
Palm Lennart Men 14 6 8
Samuelu Vaughan Mixed Snr 13 13
Binger Duncan Men/M30/Mix** 12 1 3 1 4 1 2
Kalman Robert Mix/Men30*/Men 12 3 2 6 1

Surname First Division # 04 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Amella Alessandro Men 6 6
Anderson Ryan Men 6 6
Au Xia Mixed Snr 6 6
Bain Scott Mixed Snr 10 10
Baker Corey Men 30 3 3
Ball Kieth Men/Men 30 8 2 6
Barnick Anna Women 1 1
Baxter Keith Men 30 2 2
Baxter-Seitz Susane Mixed 4 4
Beck Andreas Mixed 1 1
Bergmann Claudia Women 5 2 3
Binger Duncan Men/M30/Mix** 12 1 3 1 4 1 2
Bitlloch Jordi Men/Mixed 7 3 2 2
Bleickert Miguel Men 2 2
Boehm Ilka Women 1 1
Brammer Henning Mixed/Men 9 6 3
Brennan Addy Mixed Snr 1 1
Buchholz Malin Women 3 3
Castro Ricardo Men 1 1
Chambers Patrick Men/Men 30 4 1 3
Charles Brian Mixed 2 2
Chenery Simon Men/Men 30 5 2 3
Crombie Davide Men 2 2
Currie Amanda Women 4 2 1 1
Dang Matthew Men 8 3 5
Davidson Mark Men 8 6 2
Del Castillo Forero Carlos Men 2 2
Diaz Josue Manuel QMen 2 2
Dieper Michael Men 8 8
Dietz Lena Women 5 2 3
Dobner Tania Women 7 5 2
Doetsch Lisa Marie Women 2 2
Duda Sven Men 1 1
Dwyer David Mixed 1 1
Edwards Benedict Men 7 1 6
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Surname First Division # 04 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Elliot Matthew Mixed 1 1
Erdt Lena Marie Women/Mxsnr 6 2 4
Fenske Max Mixed 11 11
Ferguson Colin James Men 5 5
Finch Tessa Women 1 1
Fish Adam Mixed 3 3
Fisher Derek Men 1 1
Frech Pascal Men 3 3
Freyburg Patrick Men 1 1
Gaida Henrik Men 5 3 2
Galmiche Aurélien Men 5 5
Geiger Brad Men 9 9
Geiger Christine Women 4 2 2
Gellert Svenja Women/Mixed* 9 1 2 1 5
Ghisolfi Jacopo Men 2 2
Gibson Gregory AndrewMen 3 3
Giesen Thomas Men 8 4 4
Giesen Yvonne Mixed 1 1
Graser Lena Mixed 8 5 3
Gregorian Haik Mixed 3 3
Grieb Til Merlin Mixed 1 1
Gruebe Yvonne Women 2 2
Grupe Nik Mixed 2 2
Guder Stephan Mixed 1 1
Hamilton Craig Mixed Snr 1 1
Hebler Simeon Mixed 3 3
Ho Lok Man Mixed 2 2
Huff Amelie Mixed 2 2
Humphrey Alexander Men 1 1
Hybsier Constance Mixed 4 4
Ibbett Alexander Men/Mxsnr 11 1 4 6
Ibbett Viktoria Mixed Snr 2 2
Iskakov Renat Mixed 3 3
Itabashi Atsushi Men 1 1
Jakubowski Brigit Women 1 1
Jeffery Mairi Louise Women 2 2
Kalman Robert Mix/Men30*/Men 12 3 2 6 1
Kern Lea Women 1 1
Kerr Jacqueline Women 2 2
Kierdorf Kristof Mixed 1 1
Kohlheim Ute Katharina Mixed Snr 46 6 6 7 18 9
Kotzur Pia Women 5 1 4
Kramer Claudia Women 4 2 2
Kreuzer Antje Women 4 4
Kriebisch Vanessa Women 1 1
Kriechbaumer Ursula Women 2 2
Landjev Nikolay Mixed 2 2
Lemmer Felix Men 2 2
Lin Lini Mixed Snr 7 7
Linares Francisco Javier Men 4 1 3
Lux Emily Mixed/Women 9 2 4 3
MacGregor Robert Men/Men 30 9 1 5 1 2
Makevicius Lukas Men 8 8
Marc Siva Mixed 3 3
Martin Aaron Xerach Men 1 1
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Surname First Division # 04 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

McFarlane Findlay Men 9 9
McMaster Ann Mixed 1 1
McOnie Alexandra Mix/Wom/Mxsn 16 1 6 6 3
Mcrae Kate Women 1 1
Moeller Mike Men 8 5 3
Mullender Jonathan Men 30 6 6
Number 12 Player Men 2 2
Otero Juliana RodrigueWomen 2 2
Palm Lennart Men 14 6 8
Pangnanouvong Anthony Men/Mxsnr 7 4 2 1
Peane Tumelo Men 4 3 1
Peel Rosemary Mixed Snr 2 2
Pengelly Jonathan Men/Men30/Mix 29 4 15 10
Pfeiffer Korbinian Men/Mxsnr 17 3 9 5
Pillay Russel Men/Mixed 3 1 2
Pomare Maui Men 9 9
Pult Jasper Men 1 1
Raube Andreas Mixed 1 1
Rendenbach Christina Women 2 2
Robin Paul Men 9 2 1 6
Rückerl Regina Women 1 1
Rückwied Kim Women 8 4 3 1
Samuelu Vaughan Mixed Snr 13 13
Schloßmacher Jörg Men 16 1 3 8 4
Schmid Lena Women 1 1
Schmidt Manuel Mixed 1 1
Schneider Antje Women 1 1
Schuette Katharina Mixed 1 1
Schulz Errol Mixed 6 3 3
Schwartz Friederike Women 1 1
Siva Michael Men 1 1
Song Jing Women 4 4
Sönnichsen Areeya Elise Women 1 1
Soubrier Denis Mixed 1 1
Stachel-Braum Nora Women 1 1
Stiebing Kati Women 2 2
Stocken Allan Men 11 7 3 1
Stoeckmann Birte Women 1 1
Strachan Andrew Men 30 3 3
Strotta Svenja Women/Mixed 3 1 2
Tau Shannon Mixed 6 6
Taylor Euan Mixed 1 1
Teatiu Florian Men 7 2 5
Tellitu Perez Asier Mixed 2 2
Tighe-Umbers Lisa Women 10 3 7
Trenkel Miji Women 1 1
Trespaille-Barrau Thomas Men 1 1
Tupou Christopher Men 5 5
Ueyama Annie Women 3 1 2
Urban Katharina Women 3 3
Wilmschen Sarah Women 2 1 1
Woodward Fergus Mixed Snr 2 2
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Mainland Cup Try Scorers

2013 - Vienna, Switzerland

Leading Scorers Country Division 2013

Giesen Yvonne Germany Mixed 5
Schulz Errol Germany Mixed 5
Elliot Matthew Germany Mixed 3
Huff Amelie Germany Mixed 3
Soubrier Denis Germany Mixed 3

Last Name First Name Country Division 2013

Baxter-Seitz Susane Germany Mixed 1
Binger Duncan Germany Mixed 2
Elliot Matthew Germany Mixed 3
Giesen Yvonne Germany Mixed 5
Graser Lena Germany Mixed 2
Huff Amelie Germany Mixed 3
Kalman Robert Germany Mixed 2
Mullender Jonathan Germany Mixed 1
Schulz Errol Germany Mixed 5
Soubrier Denis Germany Mixed 3
Strotta Svenja Germany Mixed 1
Taylor Euan Germany Mixed 2
Watkins Sally Germany Mixed 2
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